Fuxoa
nigricans L.:

decora Hbn.:

Scotia
cinerea Schiff.:

segefum Schiff.:

¢clavis Hufn.:

exclamationis L.:

Ochropleura
plecta L.:

Fugnorisma
depuncta L.

Chersotis

multangula Schiff.:

margaritacea Vill.,:

cuprea Schiff.:-

Noctua
pronuba L,:

comes Hbn,:

fimbriata Schreber:

janthina Schiff,:
Opigena

polygona Schiff.:
Graphiphora

augur F,:

Lycophotia .
porphyrea Schiff.:

31.7.81

8.8.81
12.8.81

20.5.81

8.9.81
2.7.81

[ ] * L)
o 0o o oo 00 Co o oo

-, —

1.8.81
31.7.81

13.6.81
31.7.81
2.7.81
5.9.81
1.8.81

2.7.81
2.7.81

NOCTUIDAE - EULEN

Steyr

Laussa/Losenstein
Altpernstein/Micheldorf

Schwertberg

Wolfenerwald/Steyr
Schwertberg

Liebenau/Mihlv.

Steyr

u. 11.7.81 Laussa/Losenstein

Schwertberg

Grein

Lahrndorf a. d. Enns
Liebenau/Miihlv,

ue. 15.8.81 Laussa/Losenstein

Filzmoos/Weilhart
Molln/Breitenau

Garsten
Laussa/Losenstein
Kirchdorf

Paukengraben/Ternberg
Altpernstein/Micheldorf

Laussa/Losenstein
Ternberg/Rehboden
Molln/Breitenau
Perg

Filzmoos/Weilhart
Liebenau/Miihlv,
Molln/Breitenau

Grein
Paukengraben/Ternberg

Filzmoos/Weilhart
Liebenau/Miihlv,.

Lahrndorf a. d. Enns
Liebenau/Mihlviertel
Liebenau/Mihlv. u. 31.7.81
Garsten

Filzmoos/Weilhart

Paukengraben/Ternberg
Liebenau/Miihlv.

15

(Firlg.)

(Pramh.)
(Piirst..)

(Wimmer)

(Hauser)
(Wimmer)

(Krems.)’

(Fiirlg.)
(Pramh.)
(Hoffm.)
(Puchb.)
(Krems.)
(Krems.)

(Pramh.)
(Kapfer)
(Krems.)

(Hainb.)
(Pramh.)
(Piirst.)

(Milln.)
(Piirst.)

(Pramh.)
(Krems.)
(Krems.)
(Krems.,)

(Kapfer)
(Krems.)
(Krems.)

(Puchb.)
(Miilln.)

(Kapfer)
(Krems.)

(Krems.)
(Krems.)
(Krems.)
(Hainb.)
(Kapfer)

(Miilln.)
(Krems.)



Diarsia
mendica F.:
(primulae Esp.)

dahlii Hbn.:

brunnea Schiff.:

rubi View,:

Anomogyna
speciosa Hbn,:

Amathes
ditrapezium Scniff.:

triangulum Hufn,:

baja Schiff.:

rhomboidea Esp.:
(stigmatica Hbn.)

castanea Esp.:.
xanthographa Schiff.:

.collina B,.:
Phalaena

typica L.:
Eurois

occulta L.:
Anaplectoides

prasina Schiff,.:

Cerastis
rubricosa Schiff.:

leucographa Schiff,:

6.6.81
2.7.81
2.9.81

25.6.81
2.7.81

.
~J 00 00 G0~ ~J o

31.8.81
29.8.81
247481
23.7.81
2.7.81
25.6.81
2+6.81

254,81
2.7.81
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Schwertberg
Liebenau/Miihlv,

Rading/Windischgarsten

Schwertberg
Schwertberg
Bdckengraben/Ternberg
Paukengraben/Ternberg

Kirchdorf
Rading/Windischgarsten
Altpernstein/Micheldorf
Molln/Breitenau

Liebenau/Miihlv,

Schwertberg
Bdckengraben/Ternberg

Schwertberg
Bdckengraben/Ternberg

Laussa/Losenstei
Kirchdorf )
Garsten
Schwertberg
Liebenau/Miihlv,
Molln/Breitenau

Schwertberg
Molln/Breitenau
Schaunberg/Kirchdorf
Kienberg/Micheldorf
Laussa/Losenstein

Liebenau

Schwertberg

Ue 31e7.81 Liebenau/Miihlv,

Schwertberg

Liebenau/Miihlv, u. 2.7.81

Ramsau/Klaus e.l.
Paukengraben/Ternberg

U, 11.4.81 Laussa/Losenstein

Wolfern

St. Ulrich/Steyr
Lahrndorf a.d. Enns
Altpernstein/Micheldorf
Schaunberg/Kirchdorf

Grein
Rading/Windischgarsten
Hotzenedt/Sauwald

u, 20.5.81 Schwertberg

16

(Hoffm.)
(Krems.)

(Piirst,)

(Hoffm.)
(Wimmer)
(Krems, )
(Miilln,)

(Piirst.)
(Piirst.)
(Pirst.)
(Krems.,)

(Krems,)

(Hoffm.)
(Krems, )

(Hoffm,)
(Krems,)

(Pramh,)
(Piirst.)
(Hainb.)
(Wimmer)
(Krems.)
(Krems.)

(Hoffm.)
(Krems.)
(Pirst.)

(Pirst,)

A(Pramh.)

(Krems.)
(Wimmer)
(Krems.)

(Hoffm,)
(Krems.)
(Pﬁrsto)
(Miilln,)

(Pramh,)
(Hauser)
(Miilln.,)
(Krems.)
(Pirst.)
(Piirst.)

(Puchb,)
(Piirst,)
(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)



Mesogona

oxalina Hbn,:
Discestra
trifolii Hufn.:

Polia
bombycina Hufn,.:
(advena Schiff.)

hepatica Cl.:

(tincta Brahm.)

nebulosa Hufn.:
Pachetra

sagittigera Hufn,:

(fulminea F.)

Heliophobus
reticulata Goeze:

Mamestra
persicariae L.:

w-latinum Hufn.:
(genistae Bkh,)

thalassina Hufn.,:

suasa Schiff.:

(dissimilis Knoch.)

oleracea L.:
aliena Hbn,:

pisi L.:

glauca Hbn.:

bicolorata Hufn.:

(serena Schiff.)
Hadena . :

rivularis F.:

(cucubali Schiff,)

lepida Esp.:

[ PP, m e = = =

filigrama ﬁsp.:

(xanthocyanea Hbn.)

caesia Schiff.,:

809.81
6.8.81
208.81
12.7.81
]8.9.81
23.8.81

12.7.81
20‘7081

2.7.81
3147.81
25.6.81
11.5.81
16.5.81

6.8.81

2.7.81

6+.5.81
25.6081
27.6.81

20,5.81
25.4.81

8.5.81
2.6.81

30.5.81
9'8081
8.5.81

16.8.81
2.6.81

31.5.81
2.6.81

11.5.81

25.6.81

21.8.81

25.4.81

23.7481

20.5.81
275481

26.5.81
]5.5.81

13.6.8]

Lahrndorf a.d. Enns

Schwertberg
Steyr
Wolfern
Schwertberg
Garsten

Ternberg/Rehboden
Liebenau/Mihlv,

Liebenau/Mihlv.
Liebenau/Miihlv,
Schwertberg

Bad Kreuzen
Laussa/Losenstein
Schwertberg
Paukengraben/Ternberg
Rading/Windischgarsten
Schwertberg

Biackengraben/Ternberg

Schwertberg
Grein

Altpernstein/Micheldorf
Liebenau/Miihlv,

Borsee a.d. Bodenwies
Garsten
Altpernstein/Micheldorf
Molln/Breitenau, Raupen
U, 7.6,81 Liebenau/Miihlv,
Lahrndorf a.d. Enns

u. 7.6:81 Liebenau/Miihlv,
Bad Kreuzen

Schwertberg
Laussa/Losenstein
Paukengraben/Ternberg

u. 6.8.81 Schwertberg

Schwertberg
Garsten

Schwertberg
Schwertberg

Rading/Windischgarsten

17
(Krems.,)

(Wimmer)
(Firlg.)
(Hauser)
(Hoffm.)
(Hainb.)

(Krems.)
(Krems.)

(Krems.)
(Krems.)

(Hoffm.)
(Puchb.)
(Pramh.)

(Wimmer)
(Milln.)
(Piirst.)
(Hoffm.)
(Krems.)

{Wimmer)
(Puchb.)

(Pirst.)
(Krems.,)

(Fiirlg.)
(Hainb.)
(Piirst.)
(Krems, )
(Krems.,)
(Krems.)
(Krems.)
(Puchb.)
(Hoffm.)
(Pramh,)
(Miilln.)

(Wimmer)

(Wimmer)
(Hainb,)

(Boffm.)
(Wimmer)

Y (Piirst.)



Lasionycta
proxima Hbn.:

nana Hufn.:

Cerapteryx
gramminis L.:

Tholera
cespitis Schiff.:

decimalis Poda:

(popularis F.)
Panolis

flammea Schiff.:

Orthosia
cruda Schiff.:
(pulverulenta Esp.)

populi Strom:
(populeti Tr.)
stabilis Schiff.:

incerta Hufn.:

munda Schiff.:

gothica L.:

Mythimna
conigera Schiff,:

ferrago F.:
(lithargyria Esp.)
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Grein
Liebenau/Miihlv, )

Bad Kreuzen
Liebenau/Miihlv,)

Liebenau/Miihlv,
Filzmoos/Ibmer Moos
Laussa/Losenstein
Kirchdorf

Lahrndorf a.d. Enns
Dambachtal/Steyr
Kienberg/Micheldorf

Lahrndorf a.d. Enns

Rading/Windischgarsten
Paukengraben/Ternberg
Bad Kreuzen
Lahrndorf a.d. Enns
Micheldorf i
Untergriindberg/Steyr
Lahrndorf a.d. Enns
Micheldorf

Micheldorf
Wolfern
Grein

WeiRenbach/Reichraming
Bickengraben/Ternberg
Lahrndorf a.d. Enns
Kirchdorf

Untergriindberg/Steyr

Liebenau/Miihlv,
Borsee a.d. Bodenwies
Bad Kreuzen

Molln/Breitenau
Schwertberg
Liebenau/Miihlv,
Bdckengraben/Ternberg
Schwertberg
Paukengraben/Ternberg
u.

Liebenau/Miihlv,
Garsten
Mihlbach/Steyr
Molln/Breitenau
Laussa/Losenstein
Schwertberg

1.8.81 Laussa/Losenstein

18 -

(Puchb.)
(Krems.)

(PuChbo)
(Krems.,)

(Krems.)
(Kapfer)
(Pramh,)
(Pirst.)

(Krems.)
(Miilln,)
(Pirst,)

(Krems.)

(Piirst.)
(Miilln.)
(Puchb,)

(Krems, )
(Piirst.)
(Miilln,)

(Krems, )
(Piirst.)

(Piirst.)
(Hauser)
(Puchb.)

(Wimmer)
(Krems,)

(Krems.)
(Pirst.)
(Miillin.)

(Krems.)
(Fﬁrlgo)
(Puchb.)

(Krems.)
(Wimmer)
(Krems, )
(Krems,.)
(Hoffm,)
(Miilln,)
(Pramh.)

(Krems.,)
(Hainb, )
(Fiirlg.)
(Krems.)
(Pramho)
(Wimmer)



Mythimna
vitellina Hbn.:

pudorina Schiff.:
(impudens Hbn.)
impura Hbn.:

pallens L.:

l-album L.:

andereggi B.:
Leucania
comma L.:

Amphipyra
perflua F.:
Dypterygia
- scabriuscula L.:
Rusina _
ferruginea Esp.:
(umbratica Goeze)

Talpophila
matura Hufn,:

Trachea

atriplicis L.:

Euplexia
lucipara L.:

Phlogophora
meticulosa L.:

scita Hbn,.:

Ipimorpha
retusa L.:

subtusa Schiff.:
Enargia
ipsilon Schiff.:

(fissipuncta Haw.)

Cosmia

trapezina L;:
Apamea

monoglypha Hufn,:

lithoxylea Schiff.:

8.9.81
2.7.81
25.6.81
7.8081
2706.81
2.8.81

25.6.81
31.7.81

20.9.81
2.6.81

23.7.81
2.6.8]

23.7.81
6.8.81
1he6.81

27.6.81
2.7.81

— e b o ek

16.8'8]

8.7.81
12.7.81

29.7.81
247481

11.7.81
]408081

23.7.81
11.7.81

2.7.81
27.6.81

2.7.81
31.7.81

Altpernstein/Micheldorf
U. 6.7.81 Schwertberg

Schwertberg

Grein
Biackengraben/Ternberg
Altpernstein/Micheldorf

Schwertberg
Liebenau/Miihlv,

Schwertberg
Liebenau/Miihlv.

Schwertberg
u. 2.7.81 Liebenau/Miihlv,

u. 14.8.81 Schwertberg
Schwertberg

Grein )
Bickengraben/Ternberg
Liebenau/Mihlv,

u., 15.8.81 Laussa/Losenstein
Lahrndorf a.d. Enns

Schweréberg
Schwertberg
Paukengraben/Ternberg

Schwertberg

Borsee a.d. Bodenwies
Steyr/Ennsleite
Bdckengraben/Ternberg
Garsten

Molln/Breitenau

Rading/Windischgarsten
Ternberg/Rehboden

-Kirchdorf

Paukengraben/Ternberg

Laussa/Losenstein
Hotzenedt/Sauwald

Schwertberg
u. 1.8.81 Laussa/Losenstein
U, 31.7.81 Liebenau/Miihlv.

Bdckengraben/Ternberg

Schwertbherg )
Liebenau/Miihlv,

19
(Piirst.)
(Wimmer)
(Hoffm.)
(Wimmer)
(Krems.)
(Piirst.)

(Hoffm.)
(Krems.)

(Hoffm.)
(Krems.)

(Wimmer)
(Krems.)

(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)

(Puchb.)
(Krems.,)
(Krems.)

(Pramh.,)
(Krems.)

(Hoffm.)
(Wimmer)

. (Milln.)

(Hoffm.)
(Miil-Fi)
(Miilln.)
(Krems.)
(Hainb,)

(Krems.)

(Plirst.)
(Krems.)

(Piirst.)
(Miilln.)

(Pramh.)
(Wimmer)

(Hof-Wi)
(Pramh.)

(Krems,.)
(Krems.)

(Hoffm.)
(Krems.)



Apamea
sublustris Esp.:

crenata Hufn.:
aquila Donz.

ssp. funerea Hein.:
charactera Hbn.:
lateritia Hufn.:

furva Schiff.:

remissa Hbn.:

sordens Hufn.:

scolopacina Esp.:

ophiogramma Esp.:

Oligia
strigilis L.:

latruncula Schiff.:

Miana
furuncula Haw.

Mesapamea
secalis L.:

Photedes
minima Hawe:

fluxa Hbn,
f.hellmanni Ev,:
pygmina Haw.:

Luperina
testacea Schiff.:

Amphipoea
oculea L.

ssp. nictitans Bkh.:

30.5.81
2.7.81
27.6.81
27.5.81
2.7.81
1.8.81
7.6.81
31.7.81
1.8.81

4.5.81
31.7.81

25.608]
2.7.81

27.6.81
20.7.81
25.6.81
.81
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16.8.81
31.7.81

2.7.81
30.7.8]
27.9.81
25.8.81

809081
28.8.81
26.8.81

16.8.81
15.8.81

Ue 7¢6.81 Laussa/Losenstein
Schwertberg
Bidckengraben/Ternberg
Garsten

Ue 31+7.81 Liebenau/Miihlv,
Filzmoos/Weilhart

Laussa/Losenstein

Liebenau/Mihlv, ue. 2.7.81

Filzmoos/Weilhart

e.l. Kienberg/Micheldorf
Liebenau/Miihlv,

Schwertberg
Liebenau/Miihlv.

Bickengraben/Ternberg
Garsten

Schwertberg

Schwertberg
Altpernstein/Micheldorf
Paukengraben/Ternberg

Schwertberg
Grein .

Ue. 21.7.81 Steyr
Lahrndorf a.d. Enns
Garsten

Schwertberg

U. 23.7.81 Schwertberg

Garsten
Laussa/Losenstein

Steyr

Molln/Breitenau
Steyr

ue 31.7.81 Liebenau/Miihlv,
Josefstal/Schwertberg
Lahrndorf a.d. Enns
Bdckengraben/Ternberg
Lahrndorf a.d. Enns
Schwertberg
Steyr/Ennsleite

Molln/Breitenau
Laussa/Losenstein

20

(Pramh.)
(Hof-Wi)
(Krems., )
(Hainb.)

(Krems.)
(Kapfer)
(Pramh.)
(Krems.)
(Kapfer)

(Pirst.)
(Krems.)

(HOffmo )
(Krems.)

(Krems.)
(Hainb.)
(Hoffm.)
(Wimmer)
(Piirst.)
(Miilln,)

(Bof-Wi)
(Wimmer)
(Firlg.)

(Krems.)
(Hainb,)
(HOffmo)
(Wimmer)

(Hainb.)
(Pramh.)

(Fiirlg.)

(Krems.)
(Firlg.)

(Krems.)
(Krems.)
(Krems.,)
(Krems.)
(Krems,)
(Hoffm.)
(Miilln.)

(Krems.)
(Pramh.)



Amphipoea
lucens Frr.:

Hydraecia
vetasitis Dbl,:

Gortyna
flavago Schiff.,:

(ochracea Hbn,)
Meristis
trigrammica Hufn.

Hoplodrina
alsines Brahm,.:

blanda Schiff.:
(taraxaci Hbn.)

ambigua Schiff,.:

respersa Schiff,:

Atypha
pulmonaris Esp.:

Caradrina

morpheus Hufn.:
Agrotis

venustula Hbn.:
Cucullia

artemisiae Hufn.:

Jucifuga Schiff,:

umbratica L.:
asteris Schiff.:
verbasci L,.:

Episema
scoriacea Esp.:

2.908]
2.9.81
18.9.81
30.5.81

25.5.8]
7.6.81
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3.4.81
28.6.81
25.6-81

9.6.81
15.7.78

5.8.81

1 0808]
23.9.81

20708]
19.8.81
25.4.81

81
81
6.80

2?.8081

Rading/Windischgarsten
Rading/Windischgarsten

Schwertberg

Wolfern

Kirchdorf
Laussa/Losenstein
Schwertberg
Bdckengraben/Ternberg

Rading/Windischgarsten
Schwertberg
Laussa/Losenstein
Schwertberg
Bdackengraben/Ternberg

Steyr

e 15.8.81 Laussa/Losenstein
Liebenau/Miihlv.,
Molln/Breitenau

Schwertberg
Lahrndorf a.d. Enns
Perg
Liebenau/Miihlv.)
Garsten

Rading/Windischgarsten
Schwertberg

Bidckengraben/Ternberg
Schwertberg
Schwertberg

Grein

Wolfern

Schwertberg

Ue 1.7.81, e.l. Schwertberg
Wolfern
Rading/Windischgarsten

u., 8.8.81 Laussa/Losenstein

Grein

Liebenau/Miihlv.
Rechberg/Miihlv,

21
(Pirst.)
(Pirst.)

(Hoffm.)

(Hauser)
(Piirst.)
(Pramh,)
(Hoffm,)
(Krems.)

(Piirst.)
(Wimmer)
(Pramh')
(Hoffm.)
(Krems.)

(Fiirlg.)
(Pramh.)
(Krems.)
(Krems.,)

(Hoffm.)
(Krems.)
(Krems.)
(Xrems.)
(Hainb.)

(Piirst.)
(Hoffm.)

(Krems.)
(Wimmer)
(Hoffm.)
(Puchb.)

(Hauser)
(Hoffm.)
(Wimmer)
(Hauser)
(Plirst.)
(Pramh.)
(Puchb,)

(Krems.)
(Krems,)

1.8, u, 21.8.81 Laussa/Losenstein(Pramh)

Reichenstein/Mithlv., Raupen

Pregarten, Raupen

(Krems,)

(Krems.)

Pergern/Steyr, 1 Raupe, der Falter

schliipfte am 1.1.81

Laussa/Losenstein

(Pramh,)

(Pramh,)



Episema
scoriacea Esp.:

Brachionycha
nubeculosa Esp.:

Cleoceris
vimimalis F.:

- Lithophane
socia Hufn.:

ornitopus Hufn.:

furcifera Hufn,:

Xylena
vetusta Hbn.:

Blepharita
adusta Espe.:

Crypsedra
gemmea Tr,.: .

Ammoconia

caecimacula Schiff.:

Eupsilia
transversa Hufn.:
(satellitia L.)

Conistra
vaccinii L.:

rubiginosa Scop.:

(vau-punctatum Esp.)

Dasycampa
rubiginea Schiff.,:

Agrochola )
nitida Schiff,:

helvola L,.:

Pyrrhia
umbra Hufn.:

4
olie
N
L

21.10.81

19.9.81
LeleB81

2544481
29.9.81
2343481

16.8.81
2.6.81

31,7.81

8.9.81
2609.81
27+9.81

30.3.81
28.9.81
23.3.81
2he11.81

25.10,81
23.3.81
2he11.81
3410481

8.3.81
26.3.81
2he11.81

3.4.81

25.4.81

12.9.81
50908]

26.9.81
27.908]
2.10.81

2.7.81

Paukengraben/Ternberg

Hétzenedt/Sauwald
WeiBenbach/Reichraming

Garsten
Ternberg/Rehboden
Liebenau/Mihlv,
Rading/Windischgarsten

Garsten
Grein

Garsten

Grein
Wolfenerwald/Steyr
Wolfern

Grein
Grein
Laussa/Losenstein

WeiBenbach/Reichraming

Laussa/Losenstein

7e6e Ue 207081 Liebenau/Miihlv,

Liebenau/Mihlv,

Dambachtal/Steyr
Laussa/Losenstein
Lahrndorf a.d. Enns

Steyr
Laussa/Losenstein
Bdckengraben/Ternberg
Wolfenerwald/Steyr

Wolfenerwald/Steyr
Wolfern
Wolfenerwald/Steyr
Grein

Schwertberg
Lahrndorf a.d. Enns
Wolfenerwald/Steyr

Grein
Paukengraben/Ternberg

Wolfern
Garsten

Laussa/Losenstein
Lahrndorf a.d. Enns
Grein

Paukengraben/Ternberg

22
(Gasti)

(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)

(Hainbo)
(Krems,)
(Krems.)
(Plirst.)

(Hainb.)
(PUChbo)

(Hainb.,)
(PUChbo)
(Hauser)
(Hauser)

(Puchb.)

(Puchb.)
(Pramho)
(Wimmer)

(Pramho)
(Krems, )

(Krems,)

(Miilln,)
(Pramh.)
(Krems,)

(Fiirlg,)
(Pramh,)
(Krems, )
{(Miilln,)

(Hauser)
(Hauser)
(Miilln,)
(Puchb,)

(Wimmer)
(Krems,)
(Miilln.)

(Puchb.)
(Milln,)

(Hauser)
(Hainb,)

(Pramh,)
(Krems,)
(PuChbo)

(Miilln,)



Panemeria
tenebrata Scop.:

Axylia
putris L.:

Futhales
:algae F.:

Panthea

coenobita Esp.:
Daseochaeta

alpium Osbeck:
Colocasia

coryli L,:

~Subacronicta

megacephala Schiff.:

Acronicta
aceris L.:

Apatele
alni L,.:

psi L,:
Pharetra
" menyanthidis View,:

auricoma Schiff.:

euphorbiae Schiff.:

rumicis L,:

Craniophora
ligustri Schiff.:

. Jaspidia
deceptoria Scop.:

pygarga Hufn.,:
(fasciana L,)

9.5.81
10.5.81
10.5.81

2e7.81
3145481
27.6.81

-23+8481

31.7.81
20708]
6e6481

1.8.81

9.808]
10.4.81
2504081
2544481
23.508]
30.5.81
31.7.81

2.6.81
27.5.81

2.6.81
607.8]
2605081
13.808]

1145481
246481

Thel4o81
148481
2.6.81

5¢9.80

24781
204.8]
20.5.81
13.84.81
2.6.81

30.5.81
13.6.81
30.5.81

24 +5.81
27.6.81

30.5.81
2446.80

‘1505.8]

Damberg/Steyr
Wolfenerwald/Steyr

Mayrhofengraben/Kleinreifling

Paukengraben/Ternberg -

Lahrndorf a.d. Enns
Bdckengraben/Ternberg

Garsten
Steyr

Liebenau/Mihlv,
Schwertberg

Filzmoos/Ibmer Moos
Garsten )
Bad Kreuzen

Grein
Laussa/Losenstein
Schwertberg

Borsee a.d. Bodenwies
Steyr

Liebenau/Miihlv,
Garsten

Liebenau/Miihlv,
Paukengraben/Ternberg
Grein

Steyr/Ennsleite

Bad Kreuzen
Liebenau/Miihlv,

Grein
Filzmoos/Ibmer Moos
Liebenau/Miihlv,

Hotzenedt/Sauwald

Paukengraben/Ternberg
Kirchdorf -

u. 6.8.80 Schwertberg
Lahrndorf a.d. Enns
Liebenau/Miihlv,

Borsee a.d. Bodenwies
Wolfern
Laussa/Losenstein

Oberternberg
Bdckengraben/Ternberg

Borsee a.d. Bodenwies
Wolfenerwald/Steyr
Us 2.7.81 Schwertberg

23

(Hauser)
(Hauser)
(Firlg.)

(Miilln,)
(Krems.)
(Krems.)

(Hainb.)
(Fiirlg.)

(Krems.)
(Boffm.)

(Kapfer)
(Hainb.)
(PuChbo)
(puChbo)
(Pramho)
(Wimmer)

(Fﬁrlgo)

(Firlg.)
(Krems.)
(Hainbo)

(Krems,)

(Gostl)
(Puchb.)
(Miilln.)

(Puchb.)
(Krems.,)

(Puchb.)
(Kapfer)
(Krems,)

(Wimmer)

(Mﬁlln.)
(Pirst.)
(Wimmer)
(Krems.)
(Krems.)

(Fiirlg.)
(Hauser)
(Pramh.)

(Hauser)
(Krems.)

(Firlg.)
(Hauser)
(Wimmer)



Nycteola
revayana SCOp.:

Earias

chlorana L.:
Bena

prasinana L,:

Syngrapha
ain Hochenw.:

interrogationis L.:
Chrysaspidia
festucae L,:

Autographa
gamma L,:

jota L.:

pulchrina Haw,:

bractea Schiff.:

Macdunnoughia
confusa Steph.:
Plusia
chrysitis L.:

chryson Esp.:
Euchalcia

variabilis Pill,:
Abrostola

triplasia L,:

(tripartita Hufn.)

asclepiadis Schiff.,:

trigemina Wernbg.:

(triplasia L.)
Catocala

fraxini L.:

nupta L.:

8e4481
helie81

26-508]
3045.81
13.6.81
11.7.81
11.7.81

5.8481

1.8.81
11.7.81

3147481
24781

2
3.8
2.7.81
27.6.81
247681
13.6.81
23.8.81
Te8.81
27.6.81
2€708]
]2.7081
27.5.8]
2347481
30,5481
2'7081
276481
1

2345481
3045481
27+5.81

3.6.79

2.7.81
30.5.81

14.9.81

29.8.81
5.9.81

Bad Kreuzen
Grein

Schwertberg

Borsee a.d. Bodenwies
Rading/Windischgarsten
Laussa/Losenstein
Garsten

Rading/Windischgarsten
Filzmoos/Ibmer Moos
Alpkogel - Langlackenmauer

Steyr
Schwertberg
Borsee a.d. Bodenwies
Schwertberg
Schwertberg

Lahrndorf a.d. Enns

Liebenau/Miihlv, Qe 2¢6¢ Ue 7ebe

Bdckengraben/Ternberg

Paukengraben/Ternberg
Rading/Windischgarsten
Garsten

Filzmoos/Ibmer Moos
Bdckengraben/Ternberg
Liebenau/Mihlv.
Ternberg/Rehboden

Garsten

Schwertberg

U. 8+48.81 Laussa/Losenstein
Paukengraben/Ternberg
Bdckengraben/Ternberg
Filzmoos/Ibmer Moos

Lahrndorf a.d. Enns

Rading/Windischgarsten
Schwertberg

Borsee a.de.
Garsten

Bodenwies

Wolfern

Schwertberg
Borsee a.,d. Bodenwies
Grein

Wolfern
Garsten

2L

(Puchb.)
(Puchb.)

(Hoffm.)
(Fiirlg.)

(Piirst.)
(Pramho)
(Hainbo)'

(Piirst.)
(Kapfer)
(Fﬁrlgo)

(Fﬁrlgo)
(Wimmer)

(Fu=Mil)
(Wimmer)
(HOffm.)
(Krems.,)
(Krems,)
(Krems, )

(Miilln,)
(Pirst.)
(Hainb,)
(Kapfer)
(Krems, )
(Krems.)
(Krems,)

(Hainb,)
(Hoffm,)
(Pramho)
(Miilln,)
(Krems., )
(Kapfer)
(Krems., )
(piirst,.)
(Wimmer)
(Fiirlg.)
(Hainb,)

(Hauser)

(Hoffm,)
(Fiirlg.)

(Puchb.,)

(Hauser)
(Hainb,)



Callistege
mi Cl.:

Scoliopteryx
libatrix L.:

Lygephila

viciae Hbn.:

pastinﬁm Tr.:

Rivula
sericealis Scop.:

Laspeyria
flexula Schiff.:

Colobochyla
salicalis Schiff.,:
Herminia
barbalis Cl.:

Zanclognatha

tarsicrinalis Knoch:

grisealis Schiff.:
(nemoralis F.)

Trisateles
emortualis Schiff.:
Paracolax ’

glaucinalis Schiff.:

(derivalis Hbn.)
Bomolocha

crassalis F,.:

(fontis Thnbg.)

Hypena
rostralis L.:

proboscidalis L.:

Nachtrag.:
Pharetra

menyanthidis View.:

Cucullia
prenanthis B,.:

24 e5.81
24.5.81
7.6.81

21.10.81
844481

25.6.81
30.5.81

8.6.81
31.5.81

25.6.81
27.6.81

26.5.81
30.7.81

37481
207.8]
2e7481
3.10.81
26.5.81

26.5.81
26+5.81

307.8]
2645.81
20.7.81
24.5.81
2605.81
30.5.81

6.6.81
2546481
26+6.81
25.6.81

6.6.81
15.5.81

20.9.81

8.9.81
.81

Trattenbach
Spadenberg/Losenstein
Gschwendtalm/Brunnbach

Steyr/Ennleite
Garsten

Schﬁertberg
Borsee a.d. Bodenwies
UnterweiBenbach

25

(Mﬁlin.)
(Firlg.)
(Fiirlg.)

(Miilln.)
(Hainb.)

(Hoffm.)
(Fiirlg.)
(Krems.)

ue. 27.6.81 Biackengraben/Ternberg(Krems.)

Schwertberg
Bdckengraben/Ternberg

Schwertberg
Steyr

Grein

Schwertberg
Paukengraben/Ternberg
Garsten

Schwertberg

Grein '
Schwertberg

Grein

Schwertberg

u. 30.7.81 Grein
Grein

Schwertberg

Borsee a.d. Bodenwies
Schwertberg
Schwertberg

Bad Kreuzen

Schwertberg

Schwertberg
Schwertberg

Schwertberg, Falter und Raupen,
letztere auf Hopfen, beobachtet

Dambachtal/Steyr
Miihlbach/Steyr
Filzmoos/Weilhart
Ebenforst/Brunnbach

Filzmoos/Weilhart
det., Dipl. Ing. Pinker

Pregarten, Raupe

(Hoffm.)
(Krems.)

(Hoffm.)
(Firlg.)

(PUChbo)
(Hoffm.)
(Miilln.)
(Hainb.)

(Hoffm.)

(Puchb.)
(HOffmo)

(Puchb.)
(Hoffm.)
(Winmer)
(Puchb.)
(Hoffm,)
(Fiirlg.)
(Hoffm.)

(Hoffm,)

" (Puchb.)

(Hoffm.)

(Hoffm.)

»(Wimmer)

(Hoffm.)
(Miilln.)
(Firlg.)
(Kapfer)
(Firlg.)

(Kapfer)

(Krems.)
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